TC622
TC624
TC622/24-5     6/18/98© 2001 Microchip Technology Inc.     DS21440A
Low Cost Single Trip Point Temperature Sensor
FEATURES
■ Temperature Set Point Easily Programs with a
Single External Resistor
■ Operates with 2.7V Power Supply (TC624)

Ambient temperature is sensed and compared to the
programmed setpoint. The OUT and OUT outputs are
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. Voltage Operation Package Ambient Temperature
TC622COA 4.5V  to 18V                             8-Pin SOIC      0°C to +70°C
TC622CPA 4.5V  to 18V 8-Pin Plastic DIP 0°C to +70°C
TC622EAT 4.5V  to 18V 5-Pin TO-220 – 40°C to +85°C
TC622EOA 4.5V  to 18V 8-Pin SOIC – 40°C to +85°C
TC622EPA 4.5V  to 18V 8-Pin Plastic DIP – 40°C to +85°C
TC622VAT 4.5V  to 18V 5-Pin TO-220 – 40°C to +125°C
TC622VOA 4.5V  to 18V 8-Pin SOIC – 40°C to +125°C
TC622VPA 4.5V  to 18V 8-Pin Plastic DIP – 40°C to +125°C
TC624COA 2.7V  to 4.5V 8-Pin SOIC        0°C to +70°C
TC624CPA 2.7V  to 4.5V 8-Pin Plastic DIP    0°C to +70°C
TC624EOA 2.7V  to 4.5V 8-Pin SOIC – 40°C to +85°C
TC624EPA 2.7V  to 4.5V 8-Pin Plastic DIP – 40°C to +85°C
TC624VOA 2.7V  to 4.5V 8-Pin SOIC – 40°C to +125°C
TC624VPA 2.7V  to 4.5V 8-Pin Plastic DIP – 40°C to +125°C
driven to their active state when the measured temperature
exceeds the programmed setpoint.
The TC622 has a power supply voltage range of 4.5V to
18.0V while the TC624 operates over a power supply range
of 2.7V to 4.5V. Both devices are usable over a temperature
range of – 40°C to +125°C (TC622Vxx, TC624Vxx). Both
devices feature low supply current making them suitable for
many portable applications.
Eight-pin through-hole and surface mount packages are
available. The TC622 is also offered in a 5-pin TO-220
package.
TC622
RSET
+9V
TSET
GND
VDD
OUT
NC
OUT
NC
NC
1
3
4
5
6
7
8
CONTROL
ASIC
ALARM
SOUNDERSENSOR
9V
BATTERY
Heat Monitor for Smoke Detector
2
Low Cost Single Trip Point Temperature Sensor
TC622
TC624
TC622/24-5     6/18/98 © 2001 Microchip Technology Inc.     DS21440A
The TC622 and TC624 are single point temperature
detectors ideal for use in a wide variety of applications.
When the temperature of the device exceeds the pro-
grammed temperature trip point, TSET, the OUT and OUT